## P950 (32)00 65667



PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & PISANCIAL SERVICES	
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCI : 66833980368A	
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LINIT : \$ 122.50	
ORDER DATE : August 24, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 10:32 AM	700001568887
ORDER NO. : 668339	
CUSTONER NO: 80360A	C)
CUSTOMER: J. Michael Lindell, Esq HAYES & LINDELL PA	SEI 95 AUG
Suite 620 Blackstone Building 233 East Bay Street Jacksonville, FL 32202	RECEIVED 95 AUG 21 AHH 07 MYLSION OF CORPORATION
DONESTIC FILING	7 07 D
*** THIS NAM AS *BLOSSOM* NAME: BLOSSOM'S, INC. RES. #R95000	E WAS RESERVED S CORPORATION* 003704. •••
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	: 28
CONTACT PERSON: Jennifer Moran EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	SABJAS

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

95 AUG **24** FM 1: 28

BLOSSOM'S, INC.

TALLAGA LE HIORDA

#### ARTICLE I

#### NAME, PRINCIPAL OFFICE, AND MAILING ADDRESS

The name of this corporation is Blossom's, Inc. The corporation's initial principal office and mailing address are located at 9033 Heckscher Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32226.

#### ARTICLE II

#### NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in and transacting any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida or any other state and of the United States.

#### ARTICLE III

#### CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue Seven Thousand Five Hundred (7,500) shares of common stock having a par value of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) per share, which shares shall be and hereby are designated as "Common Shares".

#### ARTICLE IV

#### TERM OF EXISTENCE

The term for which this corporation shall exist shall be

perpetual, commencing on the date of the filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE V

#### INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 233 East Bay Street, Suite 620, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is J. Michael Lindell. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, change the registered agent or move the registered office to any other address in Florida.

#### ARTICLE VI

#### INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have three Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased, from time to time, by amendment to the Bylaws, but in no event shall the number of Directors be reduced below one (1). The names and addresses of the initial Directors of this corporation are as follows:

NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	
Dolores Guerra	9033 Heckscher Drive Jacksonville, FL 32226	
Ignacio Guerra	9033 Heckscher Drive Jacksonville, FL 32226	
Robert Blossom	9033 Heckscher Drive Jacksonville, FL 32226	

#### ARTICLE VII

#### INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is as follows:

NAME

#### **ADDRESS**

J. Michael Lindell

233 East Bay Street, Suite 620 Jacksonville, FL 32202

#### ARTICLE VIII

#### **AMENDMENTS**

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Both the shareholders and the Board of Directors may repeal, amend or adopt Bylaws for the corporation, pursuant to these Articles, except that the shareholders may prescribe in any Bylaw made by them that such Bylaw shall not be altered, repealed or amended by the Board of Directors.

#### ARTICLE IX

#### PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each Shareholder, upon the issuance of any additional stock or other type of security of the Corporation which is either equitable in nature or convertible into any security of stock which is equitable in nature, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof at the price at which such stock or other security is offered to others, which price may be in excess of par.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator, being a natural person competent to contract, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 23rd day of August, 1995.

J. Michael Limdell, Incorporator

## STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF DUVAL )

TOYUL SING WIND UTO TAKE AN OATH.	23rd day of Augus	st, 1995, by J. M Who has produced	s acknowledged befor ichael Lindell, who his drivers license and who did	is personally
-----------------------------------	-------------------	---------------------------------------	---	---------------

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires:

Line 15, 1889

MY COMMISSION / CC473006 EXPIRES

Line 15, 1880

(Typed, Stamped or Printed)

Serial Number (if any)

Guerra\Articles

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED AND ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, Blossom's, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial principal office, as indicated in its articles of incorporation, being located at 9033 Heckscher Drive, Jacksonville, Florida, has designated J. Michael Lindell as its initial registered agent to accept service of process within this state, and has designated as its initial registered office the following address: 233 East Bay Street, Suite 620, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, having been designated as the initial Registered Agent for the service of process within the State of Florida upon Blossom's, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby accept the appointment as such Registered Agent for the above-named corporation, and does hereby agree to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091(2) relative to keeping open the Registered Office of said corporation, which Registered Office is located at 233 East Bay Street, Suite 620, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Registered Agent, have hereunto set my hand and seal at Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, on this 23rd day of August, 1995

J. Michael Lindell, as Registered Agent

2 |

Guerra\RA

# P950005667



96 JAN 19 PH 2: 23
OIVISION OF CORPORATION

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100600032

REFERENCE : 812444

AUTHORIZATION: Jatucia yeut

COST LIMIT : \$ 87.50

ORDER DATE : January 19, 1996

ORDER TIME : 11:38 AM

ORDER NO. : 812444

400001693664

CUSTOMER NO:

80360A

CUSTOMER: J. Michael Lindell, Eq

Hayes & Lindell Pa

Suite 620 Blackstone Building

233 East Bay Street Jacksonville, FL 32202

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT CALING

HAME: BLOSSOM'S, INC.

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Clint D. Fuhrman

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 19, 1996

**CSC NETWORKS CLINT FUHRMAN** 

SUBJECT: BLOSSOM'S. INC. Ref. Number: P95000065667

We have received your document for BLOSSOM'S, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The word "initial" or "first" should be removed from the article regarding directors, officers, and/or registered agent, unless these are the individuals originally designated at the time of incorporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell
Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 296A000025475

resubinit

#### ARTICLES OF AMERICANT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPOPATION OF BLOSSON'S, INC.

1. Article VI of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby

#### "in\_ SLE VI

#### BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S

This corporation shall have one Director. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased, from time to time, by smendment to the Bylaws, but in no event shall the number of Directors be reduced below one (1). The name and address of the Director of this corporation is as follows:

#### MAKE

#### ADDRESS

Dolores Guerra

9033 Neckscher Drive Jackschville, FL 32226

- 2. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the director and shareholder of said corporation on August 31, 1995, at a special meeting of the board of directors and sole shareholder.
- 4. The foregoing amendment shall become effective on August 31, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President and Secretary of said corporation have executed these Articles of Amendment this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of September, 1995.

BLOSSOM'S, INC.

By Charles June

Attest and July
Its Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Dolores Guerra, known to me to be the President and Secretary of Blossom's, Inc., the Florida corporation in whose name the foregoing instrument was executed, and that she acknowledged executing the same as such officers of said corporation freely and voluntarily under the authority duly vested in her by said corporation, and that the seal affixed thereto is the true corporate seal of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid this 6 day of September, 1995.

PAM J. AUSTIN Public

PAM J. AUSTIN Py Commission Expires: 6-21-9

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

(Typed, Stamped or Printed)

Serial Number (if any)

Identification of Affiant (if any)

Guerra\Amend.Art

#### 970 M. Callege ans. Selem, Il 62881 City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) □ Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy ☐ Mail out ☐ Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Annual Report fascacoustic? Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other

CR2E031(1:95)

Examiner's initials

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant t articles of	to 60°.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following dissolution:	
FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: Blessem's INC.	
SECOND:	The articles of incorporation were filed on: $8 - 24 - 95$	
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)	
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Signe	ed this 8 day of	
Signatur	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors by an incorporator.)	
_	Delores Guerrane)  Telores (Typed or printed name)	
	PRESIDENT / (Title)	